Total 9,325,793$

TRUMBULL COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER

TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2008

33

NOTE 5 - RECEIVABLES

Receivables at June 30, 2008 consisted of intergovernmental (billings to districts for user charged services

and student fees) and accrued interest.  All receivables are considered collectible in full.  A summary of the

principal items of receivables reported on the statement of net assets follows:

Governmental Activities

Intergovernmental 1,472,602$

Accrued interest 35,511

Total 1,508,113$

Receivables have been disaggregated on the face of the basic financial statements.  All receivables are

expected to be collected within the subsequent year.

NOTE 6 - CAPITAL ASSETS

Capital assets of the governmental activities have been restated due to a reappraisal of the ESC’s capital

assets.  The change had the following effect on the governmental activities capital asset balances as
previously reported:

 Restated

Balance Balance

   06/30/07   Adjustment   06/30/07

Capital assets, being depreciated:

  Furniture and equipment 3,982,189$   (2,812,883)$   1,169,306$

  Vehicles 16,135   -   16,135

Total capital assets, being depreciated 3,998,324   (2,812,883)   1,185,441

Less:  accumulated depreciation

  Furniture and equipment (2,818,017)   2,064,346   (753,671)

  Vehicles (15,942)   (193)   (16,135)

Total accumulated depreciation (2,833,959)   2,064,153   (769,806)

Total capital assets, being depreciated 1,164,365   (748,730)   415,635

Governmental activities capital assets, net 1,164,365$   (748,730)$   415,635$

TRUMBULL COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER

TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2008

34

NOTE 6 - CAPITAL ASSETS - (Continued)

Capital asset activity for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2008, was as follows:

Restated

Balance Balance

 June 30, 2007   Additions  Disposals June 30, 2008

Capital assets, being depreciated:

  Furniture and equipment 1,169,306$   22,543$   -$   1,191,849$

  Vehicles 16,135   -   -   16,135

Total capital assets, being depreciated 1,185,441   22,543   -   1,207,984

Less: accumulated depreciation

  Furniture and equipment (753,671)   (106,497)   -   (860,168)

  Vehicles (16,135)   -   -   (16,135)

Total accumulated depreciation (769,806)   (106,497)   -   (876,303)

Governmental activities capital assets, net 415,635$   (83,954)$   -$   331,681$

Depreciation expense was charged to governmental functions as follows:

Instruction:

  Regular 39,389$

  Special 7,330

Support Services:

  Pupil 5,864

  Instructional staff 29,417

  Administration 23,599

  Fiscal 32

  Operations and maintenance 866

Total depreciation expense 106,497$

NOTE 7 - CAPITALIZED LEASES - LESSEE DISCLOSURE

In a prior fiscal year, the ESC entered into a capitalized lease agreement for the acquisition of copier

equipment.  These lease agreements met the criteria of a capital lease as defined by FASB Statement No.